77043949

СН \$315.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alchemy Enterprises, Ltd.		11/27/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOtality, Inc.
Street Address:	6821 E. Thomas Road
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85251
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77043949	ECOTALITY
Serial Number:	77043961	BIOSOLINA
Serial Number:	77043958	ELETRICELL
Serial Number:	77043971	HYDRATUS
Serial Number:	77043965	ELECTRAWIND
Serial Number:	77044042	ECOTALITY
Serial Number:	77044048	BIOSOLINA
Serial Number:	77044046	ELETRICELL
Serial Number:	77044057	HYDRATUS
Serial Number:	77044052	ELECTRAWIND
Serial Number:	77044054	SOLATRICITY
Serial Number:	77043968	SOLATRICITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0189

900087149

Fax Number: (602)586-5223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ustrademarks@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley P. Hartman
Address Line 1: 1850 N. Central Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-4584

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	807860-4-ECO-NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley P. Hartman
Signature:	/bradley p. hartman/
Date:	09/18/2007

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Amend_Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 09/18/2007



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofatate.biz

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78.390)

Engity # C9618-1999 Document Number 20060754986-27

Date Filed: 11/27/2006 8:36:50 AM In the office of

Ja . 1.46

ABOVE SPACE SHOP OF A USE OF Y

Dean Heller Secretary of State

Important: Read ettached instructions before completing form.

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations

For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)
1. Name of corporation: ALCHEMY ENTERPRISES, LTD.
2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available)
Article One of the Articles of Incorporation has been amended to read, as follows:
The name of the corporation is: ECOTALITY, INC.
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the * articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is: 50.34%
4. Effective date of filing (optional): 11/27/06 (must not be lessy than against after the cayofficase to Ned)
5. Officer Signature (required): Start W. June
"If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding snares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the arrendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.
IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.
This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule. Nevada Secreta of State (Modern 2003) Control 90: 100: 900

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0191